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Date 29th October 2018 
 
Email:   
 
Dear,    
 
I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) 
reference FOI/18/09/19.  
 
You requested the following information, please also see our response below: 
 
Please may I ask you to provide a list of callouts to each of the following addresses from 1st 
January 2013 onwards 
All properties are emergency accommodation, provided on a commercial basis – I’ve put the 
companies’ names in next to the addresses below.  
 
1)      19a Market Street, Brighton, BN1 1HH  - Baron Homes 
2)      28 Westbourne Gardens, Hove, BN3 5PP – Baron Homes 
3)      3 Seafield Road, Hove, BN3 2TN – Hartman Homes 
4)      48 Westbourne Gardens, Hove BN3 4GG – Baron Homes 
5)      51 Queens Rd, BN1 3XB Baron Homes 
6)      54 North Rd, BN1 1RH Baron Homes 
7)      56b Landsown Place BN3 2TN Baron Homes 
8)      7 Seafield Rd BN3 2TN Hartman Homes 
9)      70 Egmont Rd BN3 7FP Baron Homes 
10)  Bay Tree Hotel, 12 Lower Rock Gardens, BN2 1PG Helgor Trading 
11)  Bramber Court, BN3 3TS Baron Homes 
12)  Brunswick, 68 Brunswick Place, BN3 1NB Baron Homes 
13)  Charis Court, BN3 3PQ Baron Homes 
14)  Grand Parade, 17-19 Grand Parade, BN2 9QB Baron Homes 
15)  Kendal Court, Newhaven BN9 0AY Colgate & Gray Ltd 
16)  Pavilion Parade, BN2 1RA Baron Homes 
17)  Percival Terrace, 3-5 Percival Terrace BN2 1FA Helgor Trading 
18)  Richmond House, 1-3 Richmond Place BN2 9NA Baron Homes 
19)  Steyning Court, BN3 3TT Baron Homes 
20)  The Belvedere, 27-28 Belvedere Terrace BN3 3TS Baron Homes 
21)  The Heathers Hotel, BN2 1PG Helgor Trading 
22)  The Saffron Hotel, 31 Jevington Gardens, Eastbourne 
23)  Wardley Hotel BN3 1RJ 
24)  18 Wellington Road, BN2 3BG Baron Homes 
25)  19-20 Westbourne Villas, BN3 4GQ Baron Homes 
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26)  Windsor Court, BN1 1RS Baron Homes 
27)  Windsor Lodge, BN1 1RJ Baron Homes 
 
 
 
Please see table below which shows the number of incidents for the listed postcodes with an exact 
address match. This data is from 1st January 2013 and up to and including 30th September 2018 
 

Address Postcode Incidents 

19a Market Street, Brighton BH1 1HH 0 

28 Westbourne Gardens, Hove BN3 5PP 
*Less 
than 10 

3 Seafield Road, Hove BN3 2TN 45 

48 Westbourne Gardens, Hove BN3 4GG 0 

51 Queens Rd BN1 3XB 0 

54 North Rd BN1 1RH 0 

56b Landsown Place BN3 2TN 0 

7 Seafield Rd BN3 2TN 0 

70 Egmont Rd BN3 7FP 0 

Bay Tree Hotel, 12 Lower Rock Gardens BN2 1PG 0 

Bramber Court BN3 3TS 0 

Brunswick, 68 Brunswick Place BN3 1NB 0 

Charis Court BN3 3PQ 0 

Grand Parade, 17-19 Grand Parade BN2 9QB 0 

Kendal Court, Newhaven BN9 0AY 0 

Pavilion Parade BN2 1RA 0 

Percival Terrace, 3-5 Percival Terrace BN2 1FA 0 

Richmond House, 1-3 Richmond Place BN2 9NA 0 

Steyning Court BN3 3TT 0 

The Belvedere, 27-28 Belvedere Terrace BN3 3TS 0 

The Heathers Hotel BN2 1PG 0 

The Saffron Hotel, 31 Jevington Gardens, 
Eastbourne BN214HP 0 

Wardley Hotel BN3 1RJ 0 

18 Wellington Road BN2 3BG 0 

19-20 Westbourne Villas BN3 4GQ 0 

Windsor Court BN1 1RS 0 

Windsor Lodge BN1 1RJ 0 

 
 
*As this figure is less than 10 we are unable to provide the exact number as it may be identifiable to 
individuals 
 
 
I hope you find this information of some assistance. 
 
If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline 
Smart, Information Governance Lead via the following email address: 
 
FOI@secamb.nhs.uk 

mailto:FOI@secamb.nhs.uk
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Yours sincerely 
 
Freedom of Information Coordinator 
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


